
¥ '<;> 60),:-, ~, 
e:: G, ..,.◊ ' ~ 

,':' Co '.:i ,1/ ~ t', 
~ ~I~ } ~,~ 
{~ c, ~ -- - ~ 
~"' 0 1 jt I: 
-·· 1'-. ·· -*;;,;,.;g:,,, .. 

TALCHER MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, TALCHER 
No. '(i5?- I Dt.22.10.2021 

COMPETITIVE BIDDING THROUGH e-Procurement 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
Bid Reference No. TCRM- 94 /2021-22 

Bid Identification No.2021_ORULB_ t / gc/ 0 

On behalf of the Executive Officer, Talcher Municipal Council , on-line e-tender 

Percentage Rate Bids are in vi ted by the Executive Officer, Talcher Municipal Council from the intending and 

eligible class/category of bidders in conformity with the Detailed Tender Call Notice for execution of the works 

mentioned in the DTCN . 

Only the Bid Reference No. TCRM-94/2021-22 should be written clearly over 

(s uperscribed) the envelop containing the bid documents to be submitted by each intending bidder. Nowhere on 

the envelop the bidders should write Work Name and/or its SI. No. , failing which, such bids shall be rejected 

outrightly and will not be opened for evaluation. Such non-opened envelops shall be refunded on demand with 

proper acknowledgement. The affidavit to be submitted/furnished by the intending bidders should feature Name 

of the Work and/or its SI. No. It is, therefore, urged that all the intending bidders should go through the tender 

call notice and DTCN thoroughly and submit their bids accordingly. In case of any mis-match or inconsistency or 

contradict among different clauses/conditions/instructions/ infonnation mentioned in this tender call notice or in 

the DTCN, then necessary clarification shall be issued by Talcher Municipal Council on specific request without 

compromising the transparency. Clarifications required, if any, on any matter related to this tender notice. shall 

be furnished by an authorized officer, Sri Jayant Kumar Parida, Municipal Engineer. Talcher Municipality 

(Mob.No. 7894453400) (during office hours only) till the stipulated last date and time of submiss ion of on-line 

tender. 

1. Total No. of works for which Tenders invited: 6 Nos. 

2. Place of Execution: Different locations under Municipality Office, Talcher Municipal Council . 

3. Estimated Cost : Rs.3.00 lakhs to Rs.20.00 lakhs. 

4. Eligible Class of Contractors: Registered Contractors of Talcher Municipality as indicated against the 

work mentioned in the tender call notice. 

5. Intending bidders have to participate through "On-Line" bidding only . The website for online bidding is 

https ://www.tendersodisha.gov .in . 

6. The bid documents will be available in the above website from I 1.00 AM of 25. 10.202 l to 5.00 PM of 

03. J J.202 J for onl ine bidding. 

7. Bids received online will be opened at 3.00 PM on 05.11.2021. 

8. The bidder must possess valid and compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC). 

9. The DTCN for 6 Nos. of Civil work shall be available in the e-procurement portal 

https://www.tendersodisha.gov .in for on-line bidding and the standard DTCN Part-I applicable for a ll the 

6 nos . of Civil work shall be available in website hnps ://www.tendersodisha.gov .in for view only and 

information of all concerned . ~ - _ 

,~\\ 
"V'Y\ ' 

Executive Ohicer 

Memo No. t./ 6Sfs I Dt.22 .10.2021 
Talcher Municipality 

Copy submitted to the Collector & Dist . Magistrate, Angul for kind information and with 

a request to display the same in the office notice board for wide publication ~ 

Executive Oj , 
Talcher Municipality, 


